

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the anote the secure dy this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of, any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

L#7440

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encountbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsever.

excentors and administrators shall warrants and defend his said this field, against the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenints and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levicd against said property; to keep said property free from all encumbrances having pre-cedence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter constructed on said premises within six months from the date hereof or the date construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promptly and in good workmallike manner any building or limprovement on said property, which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all times during construction. Solve beneficient of the said property at all beneficiary within fifteen days of the any two materials unsatisfactory to hereafter erected upon said promy building or limprovements not and property is the said premises; to keep all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected upon said promety in grants loss by fire or such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in a sum ot less than the original principal sum of the note or orbigation secured by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-ficiary, and to deliver the original policy of the surface, may the beneficiary may induce the principal policy of the note or orbigation secured by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-ficiary, and to deliver the original policy of the surface and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary matched and with attration obtain insurance in correct form and with approved lost payable clause in favor of the beneficiary may in its own adiscretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary may in its own adiscretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary may in its own adiscretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary may in its own adiscretion obtain insurance in being the beneficiary may in its ow

obtained. In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said taxes, assess-ments or other charges and insurance premiums, the grancher agrees to pay to the beneficiary, together with and in addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the noise or obligation secured hereby, an amount equal to one-twelfth (1/12th) of the taxes, assessments and other charges due and payable with respect to said property within each succeed-ing twelve months, and also one-thirty-sixth (1/50th) of the insurance premiums payable with respect to said property within each succeed-ing twelve months, and also one-thirty-sixth (1/50th) of the insurance premiums, such sums to be credited to the principal of the loan until required for the several purposes thereof and shall thereupon be charged to the principal of the several purposes thereof and shall thereupon be charged to the principal of the premiums, inaxes, assessments or other charges when they shall become due and payable.

while the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges level or ansessmed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to hear interest and also to pay promiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such a pay and the same begin the bene-tionary, as aforeandd. The grantor herein authorizes the heneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges level or imposed against said property in the amounts and other charges level or imposed against said property in the amounts and other charges level or imposed against said property in the amounts and other charges level or imposed against said property in the amounts and other charges level or imposed against he insurance premiums in the amounts shown on the statements submitted by the insurance carriers or their representatives, and to charge said sums to the principal of the loan or to withdraw the sums which may be repuired from the reserve account, if any, established for that purpose. The grantor agrees in no event to hold the beneficiary heroby is authorized, in the event of any leves, to compromise and settle with any insurance compromy and to apply any such insurance receipts upon the obligations secured by this trust deed. In computing the amount, of the indebteines for property by the beneficiary after

و مواهدها که محرور مرد و دور و در مرد محرور که محرور مرد و دور و

4. The catering upon and taking possession of said w	pperty, the collection nonnegment of the first to the direct be the	
4. The entering upon and taking possession of said p of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire an icles or compensation or awards for any taking or damage the application or release thereof, as aforesaid, shall not f fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any a such notice. 5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing	and the peneticiary, may nurchase at the sule	
<ol> <li>The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing tract for sale of the above described property and furn form aupplied it with such personal information concern would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and a \$5.00 service charge.</li> <li>Time is of the essence of this instrument and grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby of interest of the secure charge.</li> </ol>	of any sale or con- ish beneficiary on a shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's and a shall pay beneficiary analign ap beneficiary on a shall pay beneficiary on a shall pay beneficiary on analign ap beneficiary on an analign ap beneficiary on an an a	
6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby of a secure hereuber, the beneficiary may declare all same indicately due and payable by delivery to the trustee of write and election to sell the trust property, which notice trust duly filed for record. Upon delivery of said notice of default the beneficiary shall deposit with the trustee which study the trustees shall fix the time and place of sele and give norequired by law.	tien notice of default 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to and election to sell, and election to sell, the phone trustee appointed hereander. Upon such appointment and without con- veyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and dutice conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereander. Bach	
required by haw. 7. After default and any time prior to five days by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor privileged may pay the entire amount then dhe under the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expending the terms of the obligation and trustee's not excerding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the not then be due had no default occurred and thereby ce	before the date set county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of the successor trustee.	المنافعة الم
8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required the terminal solution of the second terms of the second term of terms of the second term of terms of terms of the second term of terms of	<ul> <li>attinity incurred and attorney's fees attorne</li></ul>	
	havin inducy of the noise secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary state by public an evidence of the noise secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary culles gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in- cludes the plural. has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.	
	allie m. Watson (SEAL)	
STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath, THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this	October	
	and wife <u>Eugene N. Watson</u> and wife IS. named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunio set	my hand and allixed my rejectal soal the day and year lost above written.	
(SEAL)	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: //10 /67	
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath ss.	
Eugene N. Watson	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 19th day of Uctober 1965, GDON'T USE THIS at 3:46 o'clock P. M., and recorded SPACE: RESERVED in host M-05 2911	
Allie M. Watson TO FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION	LABEL IN COUNTRIES WHERE USED.) Witness my hand and seal of County	
Beneficiary After Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	affixed. Dorothy Rogers County Clerk	
540 Main St. Klamath Falls, Oregon	& 300 fic	
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid.		112
TO: William Ganong, Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sume owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the		
First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary		
	59	
	an a	